KAUZ-TV

2nd QUARTER 2015
WEEKEND
COMMUNITY NOTEBOOK

Community Notebook is a five-minute segment aired Saturday & Sunday during the
Morning News segment from 8:00 — 8:30.

The segment features guests from the community speaking about upcoming events in the
area on a non-profit basis. In addition, public service and safety issues are featured on a
regular basis.




2nd QARTER 2015
April - May - June

APRIL WEEKEND MORNING INTERVIEWS 2015

Saturday, April 4:
1. Red River Smokeout

Sunday, April 5:
1. No Interview

Saturday, April 11:
1. Wichita Falls-Wichita County Health Fair
2. Archer County Wild Hog Cookoff

Sunday, April 12:
1. Red River Roller Derby

Saturday, April 18:
1. Glen Campbell Documentary

Sunday, April 19:
1. Pennies For Pets, Rider High School

Saturday, April 25:
1. Tornado Alley Brew Fest
2. Red River Roller Derby

Sunday, April 26:
1. Wichita County Heritage Society. Home Tours
2. Circle Trail Tours




MAY WEEKEND MORNING INTERVIEWS 2015

Saturday, May 2:
2. Wichita Falls Circle Trail Tour

Sunday, May 3:
2. Kell House

Saturday, May 9:
3. No Interview

Sunday, May 10:
2. No Interview

Saturday, May 16:
1. Zavala- Wichita Falls

Sunday, May 17:
2. Gun and Knife Show

Saturday, May 23:
3. Boys And Girls Club Of Wichita Falls

Sunday, May 24:
3. No interview

Saturday, May 30:
1. Noel Filer- YMCA
2. Camp Fire
3. Mai Baum Festival

Sunday, May 31
1. Kemp Center For The Arts




JUNE WEEKEND MORNING INTERVIEWS 2015

Saturday, June 6:
3. Coin and Stamp Show

Sunday, June 7:
3. Kell House

Saturday, June 13:
4, Health Fair
5. YMCA Soap Box Races

Sunday, June 14:
3. Art And Soul Festival

Saturday, June 20:
2. Yellow Rose Sertoma
3. Electra Juneteenth Celebration
4, Hot Dogs For Hannah

Sunday, June 21:
3. First Step- Rock Against Violence

Saturday, June 27:
4, Katie’s Kids Camp
5. Texoma Praise- KMOC

Sunday, June 28:
4, Most Patriotic Parade- Kell House




